

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(S) No. 4702 of 2023

Smt. Anwari Begum Vs. SECL

18/07/2023	<p>Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, Advocate, for Petitioner.</p> <p>The matter is listed on defaults pointed out by the Registry of this Court.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for Petitioner prays for and is granted two days' time for removing the defaults.</p> <p>Subject to defaults being removed, list this case in the next week as a fresh matter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>
sharad	