

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4702 of 2023****SMT. ANWARI BEGUM versus SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS
LIMITED****Order Sheet**

03/11/2025	<p>Mr. Devarshi Chakraborty, Advocate on behalf of Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhati, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Palash Tiwari, counsel for respective respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder in this case.</p> <p>List this case after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

Raghu Jat