



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4702 of 2023

**SMT. ANWARI BEGUM *versus* SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS
LIMITED**

Order Sheet

09/12/2025	Ms. Devanshi Chakarborty, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Shayon Kar, Advocate for the respondent . Further four weeks' time is granted to the counsel to comply with the order dated 03.11.2025 passed by this Court. List this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Saxena	